

18 October 2023

Group CEO Jens Bjørn Andersen to step down by 30 September 2024

Company Announcement No. 1062

The Board of Directors of DSV A/S announces changes to the Executive Board. Effective 30 September 2024, Group CEO Jens Bjørn Andersen will step down after 16 years in charge of the DSV Group. The current Group COO Jens H. Lund will assume the position of Group CEO of DSV A/S.

Jens H. Lund (born 1969) is a Danish citizen and has been a member of the Executive Board of DSV A/S since 2002, first as Group CFO and since 2021 as Group COO.

Thomas Plenborg, Chairman of the Board of Directors of DSV A/S:

"DSV has been on a fantastic journey under Jens Bjørn Andersen's leadership since 2008. He has been instrumental in developing DSV into a leading global freight forwarder with excellent financial results and ultimately in creating significant value for DSV's shareholders. It is a true privilege to work with Jens Bjørn and, on behalf of the Board of Directors, I would like to take the opportunity already now to thank him for his contribution over the years.

The Board of Directors believes that now is the right time to execute on the succession plan and announce Jens Lund as the future Group CEO. Jens Bjørn has agreed to continue as Group CEO until September 2024, supporting a good handover and continuity in the senior leadership team.

Jens Lund has been part of the Executive Board for many years, and he is known and respected both internally and externally as a visionary and strong leader. The Board of Directors is confident that Jens Lund is the right person to drive DSV's continued growth strategy and further develop our global network, customer services and digital infrastructure."

Jens Bjørn Andersen, Group CEO of DSV A/S:

"I am proud of the results that we have achieved as a team in DSV during my years as Group CEO. Through large acquisitions, integrations and challenging logistics markets, we have managed to support our customers, create value for our shareholders and – not least – to bring sustainability higher on the agenda. I would like to thank the Board of Directors, my leadership team and all my DSV colleagues for their trust and support throughout the years."

Jens H. Lund, Group CEO of DSV A/S:

"I am honoured by the trust the Board of Directors is showing by giving me the opportunity to lead the next stages of DSV's journey. I have truly enjoyed working with Jens Bjørn over the years, and with him in charge we have grown the company based on strong values and a unique corporate culture. Based on this solid foundation, I am looking forward, together with the DSV team, to continuing our growth path and taking us to the next level."

Contacts

Investor Relations: Flemming Ole Nielsen, tel. +45 43 20 33 92, <u>flemming.o.nielsen@dsv.com</u> Media: Christian Krogslund, tel. +45 43 20 41 28, <u>christian.krogslund@dsv.com</u>

Yours sincerely, DSV A/S

DSV A/S, Hovedgaden 630, 2640 Hedehusene, Denmark, tel. +45 43 20 30 40, CVR No. 58233528, www.dsv.com. DSV Group

We provide and manage supply chain solutions for thousands of companies every day – from the small family run business to the large global corporation. Our reach is global, yet our presence is local and close to our customers. Approximately 75,000 employees in more than 80 countries work passionately to deliver great customer experiences and high-quality services. Read more at <u>www.dsv.com</u>